
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SCIENCE & TV BRANCH 

2ND , FLOOR, OLD GARGI COLLEGE BUILDING: LAJPAT NAGAR-IV, 

NEW DELHI-110024 
Ph. No: 26280409---12; email: sciencebranch@)gamil.com  

CORRIGENDUM  

Sub:- National Means-cum-Merit Scholarship (NMMS) 2018-19 Examination, Junior Science 

Talent Search (JSTS) Examination and National Talent Search Examination (NTSE) 

for the year 2018-19. 

Please refer to the circular no. DE.40(13)/DDE (Sc.)/NTSE/2018-19/1232-1233 dated 06/09/2018 

and DE.40(13)/DDE (Sc.)/NTSE/2011-12/1233 dated 06/09/2018 having information regarding National 

Means-cum-Merit Scholarship (NMMS) 2018-19 Examination, Junior Science Talent Search 

(JSTS) Examination and National Talent Search Examination (NTSE) for the year 2018-19 

mentioned in Schedule submission of application cum admit card and Proforma 'A' by HOS in the 

Science Branch may be treated as only Performa "A" in Duplicate duly filled by HOS in the Science 

Branch and last date of submission of application is 20/09/2018. Rest of the contains of circular are 

same. 

(Usha C aturl  1(1  

Deputy Director of Education (Science) 

DE.40(13)/DDE (Sc.)/ NTSE/2018-19/ )(310 	Dated : (,\ () 

Copy to : 
1.) PS to Director of Edn. Directorate of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

2.) Addl. DE (School & Science), Directorate of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi 

3.) All DDEs'of Edn. Deptt. 

4.) Incharge, Science Centres No.1,2,3,4 for wide publicity. 

5.) All E.O.s' Zones 1 to 29 with the request to ensure the maximum participation 

6) Incharge, computer Cell with the request to upload the Circular , Admit —cum-Application 

Form, Performa "A" on the Dte. of Edn. Website as well as public circulars and POP-Up also. 


	Page 1

